
Appendix 1. The Use of Grammatical in the Jakarta Post Editorial  

 

 

Types of reference P D1 F Types of reference P D2 F 

1 Personal R    1 Personal R    

He 

His 

They 

 

 

 

Their 

 

 

 

Them selves 

2. Demonstrative R  

This  

3. Comparative R 

 

3 

10 

1 

11 

4 

16 

2 

5 

7 

15 

16 

7 

8 

Amien Rais 

Fauzi bowo partner 

Amien and SBY 

Sarwono and agum  

Candidates 

Candidates 

Amien and SBY 

Candidates 

Money 

Planning 

Candidates 

Candidates 

 

Doll watch dog 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 

 

 

1 

He 

His 

They 

 

 

 

Their 

 

 

 

 

It  

 

Its 

2. Demonstrative R  

This  

These 

3. Comparative R 

 

1 

31,32 

33 

14 

18 

11,12 

4 

5 

7 

19-21 

30 

4 

30 

 

3 

12 

17 

7 

26 

16 

Soldier  

Juma’atun 

Officers 

Djoko Suyanto 

Reform the TNI 

Soldier 

Leader  

Soldier 

The soldier and superior 

History 

Law 

Crimes 

To give 

Move to reject 

Incident 

Code of ethic seven path 

Kampong side street 

Habits die happens to be 

armed 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

7 

1 

1 

 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Total    15 Total   34 

 

 



Types of reference P D3 F Types of reference P D4 F 

1 Personal R    1 Personal R    

Their  

Them selves 

Itself 

 

 

2. Demonstrative R  

This  

These 

That  

 

3. Comparative R 

 

7 

11 

22 

7 

10 

 

9 

5 

25 

 

 

 

13 

Corrupter  

Law makers  

Exploitation 

Corrupted 

Process 

 

 

 

Spirit of extreme 

Change of democracy 

 

Struggle life 

 

More there decades 

 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 

1 

1 

 

1 

 

 

1 

He 

His 

 

They 

 

 

 

Them 

 

 

2. Demonstrative R  

This  

These 

Those  

 

3. Comparative R 

 

17 

18 

2 

17 

18 

9 

19 

10 

 

12 

 

2 

3 

6 

2 

19 

16 

 

10 

23 

Fauzi  

Adang 

Fauzi Bowo Partner  

Fauzi of Adang 

 

Adang 

 

Fauzi or Adang 

Adang 

 

Contest the Election  

 

Botu Fauzi and Adang 

 

Example 

Programs 

Independent 

Candidates 

Two Pairs 

Facing Jakarta  

Public debates 

More – two Weeks 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

 

2 

1 

1 

 

1 

1 

1 

 

 

1 

Total    08 Total    22 

 

 

 



Types of reference P D5 F Types of reference P D6 F 

1 Personal R    1 Personal R    

He 

His 

They 

 

 

 

Their 

 

 

 

2. Demonstrative R  

That 

Those 

These  

3. Comparatibve R 

 

3 

13 

3 

10 

4 

8 

12 

22-23 

 

8 

18 

20 

 

Presidential elechan 

Rokhmin dahuri 

Voters 

Candidates 

Politicans 

Independenc president 

 

President election 

Politicans Illegally 

Voters 

 

More – two years  

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

 

1 

1 

1 

 

 

1 

 

They 

Their  

 

Them  

 

 

 

 

2. Demonstrative R  

That  

 

 

3. Comparatibve R 

 

1 

 

5 

 

7 

 

6 

 

10 

 

 

9 

River transportation 

 

Transportation 

Traffic 

Rapid transit 

 

Water ways 

 

Difficulty 

 

 

 

More – 30 billion  

 

2 

 

1 

 

1 

 

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

1 

Total    14 Total    07 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Types of reference P D7 F Types of reference P D8 F 

1 Personal R    1 Personal R    

She  

They  

 

Their 

 

 

 

2. Demonstrative R  

These  

 

 

3. Comparative R 

 

4 

5 

19 

14 

15 

16 

 

 

9 

6 

 

Presidential election 

Rokhmin dahuri 

Voters 

Candidates 

Politicians 

Independent president 

 

President election 

Politicians Illegally 

Voters 

 

More – two years  

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

5 

 

1 

1 

 

His  

Them 

It, its 

 

 

2. Demonstrative R  

These 

This  

 

 

3. Comparative R 

 

2,5 

8 

14 

17 

 

6 

7 

10 

 

5 

15 

 

16 

Susilo B Y 

Incentives  

Surpassed  

Government 

 

 

Business 

Government 

Data  

 

More – 30 minutes 

Bigger – gross domestic 

product 

More last year 

 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 

 

1 

1 

1 

 

1 

 

1 

Total    16 Total    11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Types of reference P D9 F Types of reference P D10 F  

1 Personal R    1 Personal R     

He 

His 

They 

Their 

 

Them  

It, its 

 

 

2. Demonstrative R  

These  

Those 

 

14 

5 

7 

7 

11 

11 

5 

16 

18 

 

12 

11 

17 

 

Ba’asyir 

Mujahidin military 

Terrorist 

Terror attack 

Terrorist  

Effort  

 

Pki  

 

Information  

Vigilance 

Member of  JI  

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

 

1 

1 

1 

 

This  

Her  

They  

It, its 

 

 

2. Demonstrative R  

This 

 

 

 

3. Comparative R 

 

10 

1 

8 

15 

11 

15 

18 

1 

 

4 

4 

 

14 

Taufik 

Susi’s boy friend 

Mia audina 

Brazil 

Young shuttler 

Brazil team 

Nation’s badminton  

Sport 

 

 

Tournament  

Badminton team 

The same 

 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

 

2 

2 

 

1 

Note : 

D = Datum 

P = paragraph 

F = frekuensi 

 

D1 = 15 

D2 = 34 

D3 = 08 

D4 = 22 

D5 = 14 

D6 = 07 

D7 = 16 

D8 = 11 

D9 = 15 

D10 = 15 

 

 

Total    15 Total    15 Total = 157 times  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Appendix 2: The Use of Substitution in the Jakarta Post Editorial 

 

Types of Substitution  D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7 D8 D9 D10 

nominal s 

 

      5--democracies   

3--human 

right   19--Terorism    

verbal s     13 Do-- represent             

19 Do- the 

badminton 

clausal s       

18 So- public will 

have             

                      

                      

                      

 

 



Appendix 3: The Use of Ellips in the Jakarta Post Editorial 

 

Types of Substitution  D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7 D8 D9 D10 

Nominal E 

 

          

6 - terror attack - 

bormbing in Jakarta     

Verbal E     

1 - Debetes whet the independent tandidates - 

election for Jakarta governor         

 Clausal E      11 - fauzi and adang - their ability to lead Jakarta           

      

 8 - between fauzi /prijanto ajang/dani - will have to 

vote               

                      

                      

 



Appendix 4 : The Use of Conjucntion in the Jakarta Post Editorial 
 
Type of conjunction D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7 D8 D9 D10 

1. Addictive C Par F Par F Par F Par F Par F Par F Par F Par F Par F Par F 

and 

1,2,10,11,12, 

16,18 7 

1,3,6,7,8,9, 

13,19 9 

3,6,8,11,15, 

22,24 7 

3,12,13,15,17, 

19,21 9 

2,5,7,8,9,13, 

24 9 

2,7,8,10,11, 

13,14,17 9 

2,4,5,13,14, 

15, 19 9 

1,2,4,5,15, 

16 7 

2,3,4,7,10, 

11,15 9 

1,4,8,11,15, 

18 10 

or 6,13,17 3 21.9 2 16.17 2 21 1 22 2     2.5 3     2,13,14,16 4   1 

that is             11 1                         

like wise                                         

for example                                         

similarity                                         

Moreover                                         

2. Adversative c                                         

on the other hand             6 1                         

only             14,23,9 4 21 1         5 1 11 1     

yet 12 1 29 1             5 1 19 1 8,10,11 3     2 1 

but     8,24,29 3     8 1 12,20,23 3 9,11,16 3     9 1 13,16,19 3 15 1 

infact         17 1 5 1         6 1             

instead                                         

however         10 1     1 1 15 1     16 1 8 1     

though 3 1                                 1.5 2 

despite                                         

At Least 9.18 2             20 1         7 1         

3. Causal C                                         

on the basis                                         

Because         13 1             5 1 10.11 2         

Hence                                         

Therefore                     14 1                 

Thus                                 9.17 2     

For this reason                                         

4. Temporal C                                         

After 13 1                                     

Soon                                         

Earlier                                         

At The same time     15 1 14 1     9 1             19 1 4 1 

Before 13 1     12 1                 7 1         

TOTAL   16   16   14   18   18   15   15   17   21   16 

 



Appendix 5 = the Use Lexical Cohesive Devices in the Jakarta Post Editorial 

 

Reiteration  P D1 F P D2 F  

1 Repetition        

 1, 19, 9 

5, 7, 18  

5, 8 

5, 8, 9, 12, 13, 16 

12, 13 

8, 16, 17, 9, 5 

16, 17 

10, 17 

10, 17 

1, 15, 17 

 

 

 

Presidential Election   

Generational Election   

Gubernational 

Candidates 

Registered 

Campaign 

Team 

Governor 

Deputy governor 

Illegal 

 

3 

3 

2 

6 

2 

5 

2 

2 

2 

3 

 

1, 7, 18, 19, 15, 25, 29 

1, 2, 7 

2, 11, 12, 30 

6, 13 

1, 6, 14, 17, 29 

21, 23, 25 

4, 6, 13 

1, 34 

11, 17, 30 

15, 23 

4, 31 

1, 12, 15, 31 

15, 23 

17, 18, 23, 27, 29 

3, 17 

8, 9 

10, 13 

16, 17 

18, 19 

 

Soldier  

Obligation 

People 

Human right 

Military 

Uniform 

Police 

Patriot 

Incident 

Men 

Officers 

TNI 

Women 

Civilian 

Principle 

Village 

Forces 

Habits 

Crime 

 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

3 

4 

2 

3 

2 

3 

5 

2 

6 

2 

2 

2 

6 

2 

 

Total    30   51  

 

 

 



Reiteration  P D3 F P D4 F P D5 F 
1 Repetitiom          
 1, 2, 3, 13, 15 

3, 8, 9 

3, 10, 14, 17 

3, 10, 12 

4, 8, 10, 15 

1, 15 

3, 17 

5, 6, 12 

2, 5 

6, 8 

5, 14 

1, 18 

3, 10, 11, 15 

7, 8 

11, 13 

Democracy  

President 

Government 

House 

Legislature 

Resolution 

Political 

Extreme 

International 

Leader 

Team 

Illegal 

Questionable 

 

 

4 

4 

2 

2 

6 

2 

2 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

 

1, 9, 19 

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8 

12, 15, 16, 18 

1, 2, 4, 5 

11, 21 

1, 4, 5, 7, 13, 22 

3, 6 

10, 12, 19, 20 

8, 16 

6, 12, 13, 15 

14, 15, 17 

1, 16, 23 

6, 7, 15 

10, 12, 15, 17, 21 

 

 

Governor 

Candidates 

Independent  

Problem 

Election 

Pairs 

Opportunity 

Mate 

Voters 

Presidential 

Debates 

Credible 

Public 

 

 

3 

14 

5 

3 

6 

3 

4 

2 

5 

3 

3 

3 

5 

 

1, 2 

3, 4, 18 

6, 8, 16, 16, 17, 18, 21 

2, 18, 19, 24 

3, 13 

7, 15 

17, 22 

3, 13 

3, 5, 7, 22 

8, 11 

10, 11 

13, 14 

18, 22 

18, 25 

11, 15 

 

Democracy  

Candidates 

Independent Candidates 

 Election  

Illegally 

Legislative 

Office 

Money 

Voters 

Political parties 

Corruption 

Former minister 

To run 

Non-partisan 

Two years 

 

2 

3 

6 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Total    35   59   37 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Reiteration  P D6 F P D7 F P D8 F 

1 Repetition          

 1, 5, 8 

12, 13, 14, 26 

8, 12 

10, 11 

2, 3, 6, 12, 23, 26 

18, 19 

5, 21 

7, 9, 12 

17, 19  

1, 6 

8, 17 

15, 17 

5, 8 

 

 

 

 

Water taxis 

Transportation 

Waterways 

Garbage  

Administration 

Motor boats 

Governor 

People 

Passengers 

Capital 

Public 

Venice 

River 

Traffic 

Efforts 

 

5 

3 

4 

3 

4 

2 

2 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

3 

2 

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 8, 10 

11, 14, 18 

1, 5 

2, 5, 16 

8, 12, 14 

6, 7 

5, 6 

13, 14 

 

 

Human right 

Foreigners 

Government 

Defenders 

Victim 

Citizen 

Violations 

Way 

Protesters 

 

 

 

11 

2 

3 

2 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

 

1, 4, 7, 8, 9, 12, 17 

7, 9 

1, 2, 10, 14, 15, 16 

3, 4, 15 

1, 3, 7, 12, 17 

1, 15 

2, 5 

1, 2, 4, 6, 8, 17 

1, 5, 16, 17 

 

 

 

Government 

House 

Investment 

Significant 

Package 

Growth 

Minister 

Measure 

Business  

8 

2 

7 

3 

5 

2 

2 

6 

4 

 

Total    43   30   39 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Reiteration  P D9 F P D10 F  

1 Repetition        

 6, 15, 11 

3, 4, 12 

13, 14 

7, 8 

1, 2, 9, 10, 11, 17 

1, 9, 7 

1, 3, 11 

13, 17 

14, 15 

5, 15 

7, 17 

18, 19 

14, 18 

 

Terror attack 

Terror suspect 

Terror group 

Dangerous 

The police 

Detachment 88 

Captured 

Terrorist 

Organization 

Military 

Country 

Concerned 

Government 

 

3 

3 

2 

2 

6 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1, 17 

1, 2, 5, 16, 20 

6, 18, 19 

1, 7 

1, 15, 16 

7, 11, 20 

3, 16 

13, 15 

15, 18 

10, 19 

16, 20 

15, 18 

 

 

Sport 

Competitions 

Team 

Men’s singles 

Soccer 

Shuttles 

Winning 

Program  

Rebuild 

Players 

Competition 

Coaches 

 

2 

5 

3 

2 

3 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

 

Note : 

D1 = 30 

D2 = 51 

D3 = 35 

D4 = 59 

D5 = 37 

D6 = 43 

D7 = 30 

D8 = 39 

D9 = 34 

D10 = 31 

 

TOTAL = 389 Times 

Total    34   31  

 

 

 

 



Appendix 6 : The Use of Lexical Cohesive Devices in the Jakarta Post Editorial 

 
f P D2 f P D3 f P D4 f p D5 f 

                          

1 3.5 Troops - soldier 1 6.10 Despotism - despoiling 1 11.19 Opportunity - ability 1 11 Usually - Frequently 1 

1 1.34 satria - patriot 1 1.5 brawl - chaotic 1 2.12 Poll - Voter 1 2.7 world - microcosm   

1 5.28 ground - circumstance 1 13.10 forward - propiety 1 2.13 Rallies - court 1 19-10 violent - powerful   

1 10 suspect - convicted 1 10.11 pervession - concudct 1 10 Gossip - Rummor 1   elect - eligible   

1 18.3 tribunal - judge 1             1.7 independent candidat   

1 5 direction - leader  1             21.18 non partisan candidat   

1 1.23 people - civilian 1                   

  16.1 happen - incident 1                   

                          

1 10 country-town-villages               1 govenor-regent-major 1 

1                         

                          

                          

                          

1 15.2 men-women 2 8.11 virtue-mendacity 1 11.19 national-international 1 2.13 illegaly-legitimate 1 

1 18.2 visible-invisible 1 6.2 haphazard-impassive 1 5.13 increase-decrease 1 19.23 own-society 1 

1 8 entirecy-handful 1 19.3 refusal-endorsement 1 5.6 believe-distrust 1 6.16 over whelming-void 1 

        13.6 compared-equality 1       21.18 lost-win 1 

        5.23 seek- avoid 1             

                          

                          

 



 
f P D7 f P D8 f P D9 f p D10 f 

                          

1 11.13 not really care- careless 1 2.14 improve-development 1 16 procestism- 1 11.12 shuttler-player 1 

1 3.11 diplomat-representative 1 1.3 launcher-announched 1 2 new recruits 1 5.1 ability-capable 1 

1 7.14 shooting-violations 1 6.15 bussines people- 1   leader-comander   9.1 lose-failed 1 

  5.17 spekaing-opinion 1   investment               

                          

                          

                          

                          

                          

1 16 answer - question 1 9 domestic -foregin 1       10.19 Double - single   

1                   1 women singles-    

                      mensingles   

                    7.11 young - senior   

                    17 ups - down   

                    17 gone - disappeared   

                          

                          

                          

                          

                          

                          

 


